# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gener8, Inc.	01/19/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microreactor Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	897 Independence Ave., #3D	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7374725
Application Number:	12024973
Application Number:	12026450
Application Number:	11450855

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)378-7770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-378-7777 x112

Email: mhalbert@svpatentgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Halbert

Address Line 1: 18805 Cox Avenue, Suite 220
Address Line 4: Saratoga, CALIFORNIA 95070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GR8001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael I Halbert	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 022127 FRAME: 0742

500759669

source=GR8\_MRT\_Assign#page1.tif source=GR8\_MRT\_Assign#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022127 FRAME: 0743

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>Gener8, Inc.</u>, having acquired by a prior assignment, the entire right, title, and interest in the inventions for which United States patent applications listed below were filed, some of which have been published as listed below, as well as all patent applications and patents of every country for said inventions, including divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; and having acquired the right to apply for patents of foreign countries for said inventions, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization:

Atty Docket No.	Application Number	Filing Date:	Patent / Publication Number	Title:
GR8003 US	10/777,581	02/11/2004	7,374,725	Well Plate Reactor
GR8003-1D US	12/024,973	02/01/2008		Well Plate Reactor
GR8003-2D US	12/026,450	02/05/2008		Controlling Gas in a Well Plate Reactor
GR8003 EP	05250761.3	02/10/2005		Well Plate Reactor
GR8004 US	11/450,855	06/09/2006		Closures for Millileter Scale Bioreactor
GR8004 EP	07109914.7	06/08/2007		Closures for Millileter Scale Bioreactor

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Microreactor Technologies, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 897 Independence Ave., #3D, Mountain View, California 94043, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions for which the United States patent applications listed above were filed, some of which have been published, together with any patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions or foreign counterparts thereto, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; Gener8, Inc. agrees to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do

everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and Gener8, Inc. requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all foreign patent offices issue all patents granted for said inventions to Microreactor Technologies, Inc., its successors and assigns.

Executed this 19 day of	ary, 2009.
For: Gener8, Inc.	
	David L. Klein President and CEO
	Gener8, Inc.
State of) ss.	
County of)	
On before me	3,
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me	basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is e that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, r the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of correct.	the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY